

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17117/2011

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17309 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLPs are pending since the year 2011 for confirming service only. Unfortunately petitioner has failed to confirm service upon unserved respondent No.3 and attempt is made by filing an affidavit in support of dasti on 5.7.2012 to show that notices are properly served. Such affidavit and documents attached with affidavit are not confirming service upon respondent No.3. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that he has filed some application yesterday only.

List again on 16.8.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj