

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17117/2011

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17309 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv.

M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta for respondent Nos.1 and 2 appears and states that she will supply requisite information to the petitioner on or before 25.8.2012. On receipt of such information, petitioner has to pay additional process fee and has to supply spare copies for issuance of fresh notice at such addresses before 3.9.2012.

If it is not paid/supplied, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If it is paid/supplied, issue notice with additional dasti service and list again on 9.11.2012.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(S.G. SHAH)

|
|
|