

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17117/2011

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17309 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

SLP(C) NO.17117/2011

Office report reflects that affidavit of dasti on respondent No.3 is awaited. On going through the record it appears that a letter dated 25.8.2012 has been submitted on record wherein his address has been shown as residing in England.

SLP(C) NO.17309/2011

It is pertinent to note that office report reflects the same stage i.e, awaited for affidavit of dasti but on

-2-

Item No.10

perusal of the record it again appears that the address of the same respondent No.3 has been shown as in Canada.

Ambiguity to be cleared by the next date and necessary steps be taken accordingly failing which orders as per rules shall be passed.

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps as per modes available under the rules against the unserved respondents, who are reported to be residing abroad.

List again on 11.12.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|