

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17117/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2011 in RSA No.1394/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17309 of 2011  
(Office report on default)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv.  
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.for  
M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP) No.17117/2011

The office report states that respondent No.3 has not been served.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he would like to move an application in this regard.

He states that he will do the needful in four weeks.  
..2/-

:2:

SLP) No.17309/2011

The office report states that respondent No.3 to 5 have not been served.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he would like to move an application in this regard.

He states that he will do the needful in four weeks.

Respondent No.1 is reported to have died.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will take necessary steps to bring on record his legal representatives within four weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master