

(ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17309/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2011 in RSA No.248/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking service of notice on respondent nos. 3, 4
and 5 through Ministry of External Affairs and office report)

WITH
I.A No.2 in SLP (C) No.17117/2011
(For seeking service of notice on respondent no.3 through Ministry
of External Affairs and Office Report)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 in Special Leave Petition (C) No.17309
of 2011 and I.A. No.2 in Special Leave Petition (C)
No.17117 of 2011 are allowed.

(Vishal Anand)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master