

^ ITEM NO.5
IVB

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

11 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17117/20

(s) HARYANA WAKF BOARD Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) JEET SINGH & ORS. Respondent

WITH
SLP(C) No. 17309/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.17117/2011

Among three respondents, respondent nos. 1 and 2 have
already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.3 has not yet been served. The

ld.
Signature Not Verified

counsel
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.12

has mentioned that appropriate steps to eff
ect
12:47:20 IST
Reason:

service in accordance with Government O.M. dt. August, 2011
have already been taken. Notice be accordingly issued.

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO.17309/2011

Among five respondents herein, respondent no.1, since now deceased, application for substituting his legal representatives has not been filed. The ld. Counsel has mentioned that the legal representatives are already on record. However, still a formal application to substitute the parties already on record for respondent no.1 as his legal representatives is required. Be filed accordingly.

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Service of respondent nos. 3 to 5 is yet to be effected.

Steps to effect the same abroad have already been taken as submitted by the ld. counsel for the petitioner. Notices be accordingly issued.

List again on 30.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar