

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17117/2011

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17309/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.17117/2011

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter
affidavit.

A reminder to the Ministry of External Affairs in terms
of the previous order be issued again as far as service of
respondent no.3 is concerned.

Item No.7

SLP(C) NO.17309/2011

A reminder to the Ministry of External Affairs in terms of the previous order be issued again as far as service of respondent nos.3 to 5 is concerned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 is already in the Chamber pool.

List again on 22.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar