

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17117/2011

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17309/2011

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted for
taking steps in terms of Government O.M. No.12(77)/10-Judl.
dt.18.8.2011 in respect of respondent no.3 in SLP(C)
No.17117/2011 and respondent nos. 3 to 5 in SLP(C)
No.17309/2011. Notices thereafter be issued.

Item No.7

If steps are not taken within this period, registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

If steps are taken and notices are issued, list before this Court on 6.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar