

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17117/2011

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.3 (APPL FOR SUBSTITUTION) AND I. A. NO.4-5 (APPL. FOR C/D IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPL. AND SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17309/2011

Date : 31-10-2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Equity Lex Associates (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Aastik Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Upon hearing Mr. Aastik Dhingra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents and the materials available on record, the delay in filing substitution application is condoned. Abatement stands set aside.

The application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 on record stands allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASST.REGISTRAR