

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17117/2011

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17309/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 07-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Ms. Priya Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after Summer Vacation on any non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR