

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17117/2011

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17309/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 07-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
For M/s. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in Special Leave Petition (C) No.17117 of 2011 and Special Leave Petition (C) No.17309 of 2011 seeking eight weeks' adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list the matters after eight weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR