

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17117/2011

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96428/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 96427/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH SLP(C) No. 17309/2011

(IA No. 96424/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 96423/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Ms. Niharika Modgil, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Dave, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment, list after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER