

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17117/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2011 in R SA No. 1394/1994 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96428/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 96427/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17309/2011 (IV-B)

(IA No. 96424/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 96423/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.  
Ms. Sonika Choudhary, Adv.  
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swaroop, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list  
the matters on 14.05.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)